
                                                                                      START LIST OF FISTC CART WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 
                                                                           APENBURG - GERMANY

                                  am 13.November/15.November.2025

Pl St.Nr. First Name Sur Name Man/Woman Nation Age Distance Categoriy Breed Start 1 1.Lauf Start 2 2.Lauf Start 3 3.Lauf Gesamt

1 3 Anja Ries Woman GER Adult Mid O1 SH 09:04 40:54,0 09:04 34:33,3 09:02 35:20,1 1:50:47
2 1 Václav  Zetek Man CZE Adult Mid O1 SH 09:00 37:34,1 09:02 34:00,2 09:00 39:20,1 1:50:54
3 2 Kristina Schöller Woman AUT Adult Mid O1 SH 09:02 32:22,7 09:00 44:48,5 09:04 37:10,0 1:54:21

1 4 Vojtěch Rečka Man CZE Adult Mid B1 SH 09:09 37:23,5 09:09 39:18,4 09:09 36:57,4 1:53:39
2 7  Stéphane Gueguin Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Mid B1 SH 09:15 39:33,8 09:11 42:24,7 09:11 37:51,3 1:59:50
3 6 Daniel Meyer Man GER Adult Mid B1 SH 09:13 41:32,6 09:13 43:03,8 09:13 39:27,5 2:04:04
4 8 Nadja Ohr-Schneider Woman AUT Adult Mid B1 SH 09:17 53:34,2 09:15 58:04,1 09:15 53:20,2 2:44:58
5 5 Lars Jahn Man GER Adult Mid B1 SH DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS

1 13  Emilie Gueguin Woman FRA-FFPTC Junior Mid C1 SH 09:28 38:47,8 09:22 38:53,7 09:22 38:25,1 1:56:07
2 12 Věra Gráfová Woman CZE Adult Mid C1 SH 09:26 40:53,4 09:24 40:23,2 09:24 39:09,7 2:00:26
3 10 Sepp Brugger Man AUT Adult Mid C1 SH 09:22 45:04,7 09:28 48:44,9 09:26 40:59,2 2:14:49
4 11 Mgr. Jiří Stejskal Dr.h.c. Man CZE Adult Mid C1 SH 09:24 44:12,4 09:26 59:16,5 09:28 50:47,0 2:34:16

9 Christian Morgenstern Man GER Adult Mid C1 SH DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS

1 17 Svenja Krysat Woman GER Adult Mid BJ1/2Dogs SH 09:41 34:29,6 09:33 36:13,5 09:33 36:15,0 1:46:58
2 15 Thomas Bauer Man AUT Adult Mid BJ1/2Dogs SH 09:37 45:14,3 09:35 36:09,9 09:35 35:45,0 1:57:09
3 16 Andreas Schaus Man GER Adult Mid BJ1/2Dogs SH 09:39 47:16,3 09:39 41:01,2 09:37 36:04,6 2:04:22
4 14 Lisa Klaushofer Woman AUT Adult Mid BJ1/2Dogs SH 09:35 45:26,0 09:37 43:34,0 09:39 36:09,9 2:05:10

1 23  Cédric Devos Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint A1 SH 09:56 19:21,6 09:50 19:02,3 09:48 18:57,3 0:57:21
2 19 Gabi Lames Woman GER Adult Sprint A1 SH 09:48 19:06,7 09:44 20:12,2 09:50 18:07,7 0:57:27
3 22 Emile Lepage Man FRA-FFST Adult Sprint A1 SH 09:54 19:12,5 09:46 19:06,6 09:46 19:15,3 0:57:34
4 21 Andreas Kröll Man GER Adult Sprint A1 SH 09:52 19:18,8 09:48 18:58,9 09:44 19:17,5 0:57:35
5 18 Karl Rachbauer Man AUT Adult Sprint A1 SH 09:46 20:44,5 09:52 20:06,3 09:52 19:30,0 1:00:21
6 20 Iris Mauderer Woman GER Adult Sprint A1 SH 09:50 21:04,9 09:54 20:12,3 09:54 20:45,0 1:02:02



1 26 Jens Syga Man GER Adult Sprint B1 SH 10:05 18:17,4 09:59 18:02,8 09:59 18:21,1 54:41,3
2 28 Anna Lepage Woman FRA-FFST Adult Sprint B1 SH 10:09 21:22,2 10:03 20:04,0 10:01 20:13,0 1:01:39
3 25 Lukáš Rybár Man SLK Adult Sprint B1 SH 10:03 20:20,0 10:01 21:08,7 10:03 20:24,1 1:01:53
4 29 Patrick Catel Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint B1 SH 10:11 24:26,1 10:07 24:02,2 10:05 23:55,2 1:12:23
5 24 Berende Bogdan Man ROM-CSBN Adult Sprint B1 SH 10:01 22:30,4 10:05 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS
6 27 Tatjana Boschen Woman GER Adult Sprint B1 SH DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS

1 34 Christophe Chevalley Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint C1 SH 10:24 11:19,3 10:12 11:21,9 10:10 11:38,1 34:19,3
2 30 Wim Thandt Man BEL Adult Sprint C1 SH 10:16 11:43,2 10:14 11:53,1 10:12 12:31,1 36:07,4
3 31 Oroian Liviu Man ROM-CSBN Adult Sprint C1 SH 10:18 12:23,5 10:16 13:00,7 10:18 12:04,8 37:29,0
4 32 Götz Bramowski Man GER Adult Sprint C1 SH 10:20 13:22,1 10:24 12:00,3 10:16 12:17,1 37:39,5
5 35 Simone Schwan Woman GER Adult Sprint C1 SH 10:26 12:42,3 10:18 12:28,2 10:14 13:07,2 38:17,7
6 33  Thierry Bonnaire Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint C1 SH 10:22 12:49,2 10:20 12:35,9 10:20 13:14,9 38:40,0
7 39 Lenka Sorgerová Woman SLK Junior Sprint C1 SH 10:14 13:09,5 10:22 13:11,5 10:22 14:31,0 40:52,0
8 38 Kerstin Galisch Woman GER Adult Sprint C1 SH 10:28 13:57,1 10:26 14:16,3 10:24 15:27,7 43:41,1

1 40 Constantin Grosu Man ROM-CSCZ Adult Sprint C2 GR 10:35 17:40,5 10:33 16:13,3 10:29 16:36,3 50:30,1
2 43  Marc Brocard Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint C2 GR 10:41 18:55,5 10:35 17:30,2 10:33 15:16,8 51:42,5
3 42 Knud Schmølz Man DEN Adult Sprint C2 GR 10:39 16:55,3 10:31 17:18,0 10:31 17:49,2 52:02,5
4 45 Lena Werner Woman DEN Adult Sprint C2 SAM 10:45 23:05,4 10:37 23:46,5 10:35 27:02,7 1:13:55
5 41 Vojtěch Němec Man CZE Adult Sprint C2 SAM DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS
6 44 Mirosław Waśkowski Man POL Adult Sprint C2 GR DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS

1 46 Igor Pribula Man SLK Adult Sprint D1 SH 10:50 15:00,6 10:44 14:04,0 10:40 14:58,3 44:02,9
2 49 Henrich Sorger Man SLK Junior Sprint D1 SH 10:56 14:56,5 10:42 14:45,3 10:42 15:13,8 44:55,6
3 48 Monika Veveričíková Woman SLK Adult Sprint D1 SH 10:54 21:59,6 10:48 16:13,5 10:46 17:07,9 55:21,0
4 47  Stéphane Gueguin Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint D1 SH 10:52 18:07,9 10:46 18:23,1 10:44 21:14,6 57:45,6



1 52  Corinne Fauvet Woman FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint D2 GR 11:05 16:06,0 10:53 17:07,0 10:51 18:22,9 51:35,9
2 51 Barbara Haase Woman AUT Adult Sprint D2 GR 11:03 17:32,6 10:55 16:44,4 10:53 17:52,8 52:09,8
3 50 Gabor Rosner Man HUN Adult Sprint D2 AM 11:01 18:54,8 10:57 19:00,4 10:55 23:24,5 1:01:20

1 53 Florian Haushammer Man AUT Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:10 09:42,5 11:02 09:30,8 11:00 10:33,4 29:46,7
2 56  Dany Faivre Man FRA-FFST Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:13 10:28,0 11:03 10:31,8 11:01 11:22,9 32:22,7
3 60  Vincent Devos Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:17 10:46,5 11:05 10:46,9 11:03 11:10,1 32:43,5
4 54  Oroian Liviu Man ROM-CSBN Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:11 10:41,2 11:04 10:37,1 11:02 11:27,6 32:45,9
5 59 Frédéric Coassin Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:16 11:48,9 11:08 11:29,2 11:05 12:21,3 35:39,4
6 58 Bartłomiej Sobecki Man POL Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:15 11:28,8 11:06 11:20,6 11:04 13:20,1 36:09,5
7 55 Stefan Finzel Man GER Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:12 11:43,3 11:07 12:25,8 11:06 13:11,2 37:20,3
8 57 Ralph Nachtmann Man AUT Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS

1 65 Evgeniia  Basova Woman BUL Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:25 10:29,4 11:14 11:18,5 11:11 11:34,8 33:22,7
2 62 Nathalie Roland Woman FRA-FFST Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:22 11:49,2 11:18 10:48,6 11:14 11:47,0 34:24,8
3 67  Justine Bernard Woman FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:27 11:07,2 11:15 11:13,6 11:12 12:28,4 34:49,2
4 66 Julija Osipova Woman BUL Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:26 11:08,6 11:16 11:21,6 11:13 12:51,8 35:22,0
5 64 Diana Kovacs Woman HUN Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:24 11:41,6 11:17 11:53,5 11:15 14:00,4 37:35,5
6 68  Lilla Modard Woman FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:28 12:02,3 11:19 12:44,7 11:16 14:26,9 39:13,9
7 63 Lisa Klaushofer Woman AUT Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH 11:23 12:43,9 11:20 14:40,5 11:17 16:47,6 44:12,0
8 61 Daniela Lohmann Woman GER Adult Sprint BJ1/2Dogs SH DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS

1 76 Wolfgang Smejkal Man AUT Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:41 10:42,5 11:25 11:09,6 11:22 12:26,6 34:18,7
2 75  Steeven Benz Man FRA-FFST Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:40 11:44,3 11:28 11:05,6 11:24 12:17,4 35:07,3
3 78 Mathias Klatt Man GER Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:43 11:42,7 11:27 11:05,9 11:23 12:32,4 35:21,0
4 71 Milan Belzár Man SLK Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:36 12:00,9 11:30 11:00,3 11:26 12:37,3 35:38,5
5 69 Roman Reištetter Man SLK Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:34 11:18,2 11:26 11:39,4 11:25 13:07,6 36:05,2
6 79 Erwan Picard Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:44 11:56,2 11:29 12:00,3 11:27 14:57,4 38:53,9
7 72 Maxime Taerwe Man BEL Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:37 12:22,2 11:31 12:35,0 11:28 13:57,4 38:54,6
8 77 Maksim Basov Man BUL Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:42 12:25,6 11:32 12:37,9 11:29 15:06,5 40:10,0
9 73 Rouven Heuser Man GER Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:38 13:52,0 11:34 12:50,0 11:30 13:46,3 40:28,3

10 80 Kenny Scellier Man FRA-FFPTC JuniorB15-17 Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:45 14:16,1 11:35 14:31,4 11:32 15:38,1 44:25,6
11 74 Ralf Falke Man GER Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:39 13:23,6 11:33 13:52,6 DNS 00:00,0 DNS
12 70 Michal Ivančo Man SLK Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS



1 81 Michaela Belzárová Woman SLK Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:50 11:23,1 11:40 11:08,6 11:37 12:25,8 34:57,5
2 85 Maria Paula Esmeral Rojas Woman BEL Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:54 11:38,0 11:41 11:38,8 11:38 14:11,8 37:28,6
3 86  Clara Devos Woman FRA-FFPTC Junior Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:56 12:51,6 11:43 12:07,3 11:39 13:51,8 38:50,7
4 84 Anastasiia Kuntsova Woman BUL Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:53 13:32,7 11:45 15:37,2 11:41 19:36,5 48:46,4
5 37 Alexandra Bingießer Woman GER Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH 11:55 18:48,3 11:46 18:53,0 11:42 21:30,5 59:11,8
6 82 Carla Reištetterová Woman SLK Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH DQ 00:00,0 DQ 00:00,0 DQ 00:00,0 DQ
7 83 Peggy Goesch Woman GER Adult Sprint BJ1/1Dog SH DQ 00:00,0 DQ 00:00,0 DQ 00:00,0 DQ

1 88 Janos Timko Man HUN Adult Sprint BJ1Dog Cat3 12:02 22:13,6 11:52 11:34,2 11:47 25:33,5 59:21,3
2 89  Nagy Boroka Woman HUN Junior Sprint BJ1Dog Cat3 12:03 18:46,0 11:51 20:52,6 11:48 24:54,0 1:04:33
3 87 Ralph Nachtmann Man AUT Adult Sprint BJ1Dog Cat3 DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS

1 90   Zdeněk Petráš Man CZE Adult Sprint BJ2/1Dog AM 12:08 13:14,2 11:57 13:11,8 11:53 15:27,6 41:53,6
2 92 Constantin Grosu Man ROM-CSCZ Adult Sprint BJ2/1Dog GR 12:10 13:25,3 11:58 14:19,8 11:54 15:48,0 43:33,1
3 93 Mathieu Hainau Man FRA-FFST Adult Sprint BJ2/1Dog GR 12:11 14:52,3 12:00 15:04,9 11:56 16:25,2 46:22,4
4 91 Oliver Agoston Man HUN Adult Sprint BJ2/1Dog SAM 12:09 14:25,9 11:59 14:57,8 11:55 17:54,0 47:17,7
5 95 Barbara Iserhardt Woman SWZ Adult Sprint BJ2/1Dog GR 12:13 17:14,4 12:01 17:27,1 11:57 25:52,1 1:00:34
6 94  Jocelyne Hainau Woman FRA-FFST Adult Sprint BJ2/1Dog GR 12:12 18:03,1 12:02 21:35,6 11:58 27:08,2 1:06:47

1 96 Jan Kozdera Man CZE Adult Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:18 11:16,0 12:07 11:01,9 12:03 12:00,0 34:17,9
2 100 Florian Haushammer Man AUT Adult Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:22 11:31,9 12:08 11:23,0 12:04 12:36,7 35:31,6
3 98 Nicolas Gijsen Man BEL Adult Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:20 12:00,9 12:09 12:14,0 12:06 12:29,5 36:44,4
4 97 Patrik Pribula Man SLK Adult Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:19 12:15,2 12:10 11:56,4 12:05 13:28,8 37:40,4
5 99 Rene Raiser Man GER Adult Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:21 12:33,3 12:11 12:44,7 12:07 14:07,4 39:25,4
6 27 Henrich Sorger Man SLK Junior Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:23 17:08,7 12:12 15:33,6 12:08 18:54,8 51:37,1

1 104 Kitti Köffer Woman HUN Adult Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:30 11:31,5 12:18 11:35,0 12:14 12:30,5 35:37,0
2 103 Erika Berta Meszarosne Woman HUN Adult Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:29 11:26,7 12:17 11:24,4 12:13 13:12,5 36:03,6
3 107  Alicia Devos Woman FRA-FFPTC JuniorB15-17 Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:34 12:13,3 12:19 11:45,0 12:15 13:20,5 37:18,8
4 106 Sára Schmidtová Woman CZE Junior Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:32 13:24,0 12:23 13:41,4 12:19 13:29,9 40:35,3
5 105 Zdeňka Zetková Woman CZE Adult Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:31 13:08,1 12:22 12:42,6 12:17 14:52,2 40:42,9
6 36 Santana Peitzker Woman GER Adult Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:33 12:37,9 12:20 13:12,3 12:16 14:56,7 40:46,9
7 101 Petra Lovasová Woman CZE Adult Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH 12:27 13:00,2 12:21 13:39,7 12:18 14:36,7 41:16,6
8 102 Nathalie Roland Woman FRA-FFST Adult Sprint Scooter1/2Dogs SH DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS 00:00,0 DNS



1 110 Dominik Brendel Man GER Adult Sprint Scooter2/2Dogs GR 12:42 19:52,0 12:29 18:50,4 12:24 20:18,6 59:01,0
2 109 Markus Salzmann Man GER Adult Sprint Scooter2/2Dogs AM 12:41 19:29,8 12:28 19:50,2 12:25 20:27,7 59:47,7
3 108 Christian Bingießer Man GER Adult Sprint Scooter2/2Dogs CED 12:40 22:42,5 12:30 25:02,0 12:26 26:02,9 1:13:47

1 111 Maxime Taerwe Man BEL Adult Sprint Scooter1/1Dog SH 12:47 12:24,7 12:35 12:09,0 12:31 13:43,0 38:16,7
2 115 Mathias Klatt Man GER Adult Sprint Scooter1/1Dog SH 12:51 13:47,1 12:36 12:56,0 12:32 15:35,7 42:18,8
3 112 Stefan Finzel Man GER Adult Sprint Scooter1/1Dog SH 12:48 16:01,4 12:37 16:13,1 12:33 19:22,1 51:36,6
4 114 Christophe Kriegel Man FRA-FFST Adult Sprint Scooter1/1Dog SH 12:50 17:21,5 12:38 20:42,0 12:35 22:18,7 1:00:22
5 113 Marc  Schmidt Man GER Adult Sprint Scooter1/1Dog SH 12:49 18:48,4 12:39 18:58,7 12:34 23:21,0 1:01:08

1 116 Maria Paula Esmeral Rojas Woman BEL Adult Sprint Scooter1/1Dog SH 12:56 13:34,9 12:44 14:15,4 12:42 15:40,9 43:31,2
2 119 Teodora Anna Szakacs Woman HUN Junior Sprint Scooter1/1Dog SH 12:59 13:57,5 12:46 13:20,3 12:41 16:33,3 43:51,1
3 117 Sabrina Cantu Woman GER Adult Sprint Scooter1/1Dog SH 12:57 13:45,6 12:45 13:15,4 12:40 17:55,2 44:56,2
4 118 Fabienne  Könnicke Woman GER Adult Sprint Scooter1/1Dog SH 12:58 17:02,5 12:47 14:28,4 12:43 17:54,3 49:25,2

1 121 Balazs Szűcs Man HUN Adult Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:05 16:20,0 12:52 16:11,8 12:48 16:24,7 48:56,5
2 132 Bartłomiej Sobecki Man POL Veteran40+ Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:08 17:50,1 12:53 18:04,4 12:49 18:36,1 54:30,6
3 120 Maxime Taerwe Man BEL Adult Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:10 18:58,7 12:54 19:45,9 12:51 19:03,2 57:47,8
4 123 Ewann Egret Gueguin Man FRA-FFST JuniorB15-17 Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:09 20:03,6 12:56 18:30,4 12:50 19:14,7 57:48,7
5 131 Jens Cordt Man DEN Veteran40+ Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:07 19:45,9 12:55 19:39,5 12:52 21:49,1 01:14,5
6 122  Johann Dussaux Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:06 20:58,9 12:57 21:27,3 12:53 21:24,9 1:03:51

1 125 Marie -Charlotte Wienstroer Woman GER Adult Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:15 19:14,9 13:03 18:48,7 12:59 19:46,9 0:57:51
2 129 Diana Cinádrová Woman CZE JuniorB15-17 Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:20 18:49,2 13:02 19:08,5 12:58 20:02,6 0:58:00
3 133 Marie Cordt Woman DEN Veteran40+ Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:19 19:49,0 13:04 19:19,8 13:00 20:51,1 1:00:00
4 128  Alix Boever Woman FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:18 21:14,3 13:05 22:07,8 13:01 19:53,1 1:03:15
5 124 Iveta Landová Woman CZE Adult Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:14 23:31,6 13:07 22:50,5 13:02 22:35,8 1:08:58
6 126 Jiřina Šindelářová Woman CZE Adult Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:16 23:17,7 13:06 23:32,8 13:03 23:48,0 1:10:39
7 127 Kristina Schöller Woman AUT Adult Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:17 23:37,2 13:08 25:03,7 13:04 24:33,5 1:13:14
8 130 Jeanne Veit Woman FRA-FFST JuniorB15-17 Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:21 24:08,4 13:09 25:16,0 13:05 25:51,0 1:15:15

1 136 Balazs Szücs Man HUN Adult Sprint CC1Dog Cat3 13:28 18:59,8 13:14 18:23,3 13:10 19:37,5 0:57:01
2 135 Janos Timko Man HUN Adult Sprint CC1Dog Cat3 13:27 19:20,2 13:15 19:15,7 13:11 21:03,2 0:59:39
3 134 Ariane Scheuner Woman SWZ Adult Sprint CC1Dog Cat3 13:26 24:20,8 13:16 24:33,6 13:12 24:09,9 1:13:04



1 137 Jan Danko Man CZE Adult Sprint CC2Dogs SH 13:33 16:24,2 13:21 16:38,9 13:17 17:08,1 0:50:11
2 139 Cédric Devos Man FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint CC2Dogs SH 13:35 18:33,6 13:22 18:18,8 13:18 18:29,3 0:55:22
3 138 Zdeněk Mráz Man CZE Adult Sprint CC2Dogs SH 13:34 20:27,1 13:23 20:26,8 13:19 20:32,4 1:01:26
4 141 Victoria Devos Woman FRA-FFPTC Adult Sprint CC2Dogs SH 13:37 21:26,4 13:24 21:34,2 13:20 22:19,2 1:05:20
5 140 Istvan Bineth Man HUN Veteran40+ Sprint CC2Dogs SH 13:36 22:29,5 13:25 24:34,7 13:21 25:25,0 1:12:29

1 142 Patrik Morochovič Man CZE JuniorA10-14 Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:42 07:00,6 13:30 06:39,7 13:26 06:47,9 20:28,2
2 143 Zsombor Der-Nagy Man HUN JuniorA10-14 Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:44 07:02,6 13:31 06:49,5 13:27 07:03,1 20:55,2
3 144  Gino Cuny Man FRA-FFPTC JuniorA10-14 Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:46 07:42,9 13:32 07:41,3 13:28 08:25,1 23:49,3

1 146 Henora Manable Woman FRA-FFPTC JuniorA10-14 Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:53 07:00,1 13:37 06:40,8 13:33 06:52,1 20:33,0
2 145 Liana Modard Woman FRA-FFPTC JuniorA10-14 Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:51 07:25,6 13:38 07:19,6 13:34 07:30,0 22:15,2
3 147 Iness Beslard Woman FRA-FFPTC JuniorA10-14 Sprint CC1Dog SH 13:55 08:25,2 13:39 08:13,7 13:35 08:16,5 24:55,4

1 148 Anna Osipova Woman BUL Youth8-10 Sprint CC1Dog SH 14:00 09:03,7 13:44 08:49,5 13:40 09:16,2 27:09,4
2 149  Ellem Dufour Woman FRA-FFPTC Youth8-10 Sprint CC1Dog SH 14:03 09:44,5 13:45 10:02,4 13:41 09:55,7 29:42,6

Cat3= Rescued Dogs

5 Time Penalty

13 Time Penalty

15 Time Penalty


